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Shawn P. Batiste
415 N. Pioneer Rd
Waukegan, Illinois 60085

Re:  Request for License

Dear Mr. Batiste:

This letter is in response to your request to obtain a license. The Division of Insurance received
your Insurance Producer License Application on July 8, 2005. A copy of your validated
application is enclosed with this letter. Section 500-30 of the llinois Insurance Code (215 ILCS
5/500-30) requires, in part, “. . . before approving the application, the Director must find that the
individual . . . has not committed any act that is a ground for denial, suspension, or revocation set
forth in Section 500-70 of the Hlinois Insurance Code. (215 ILCS 5/500-70)

Question #1 on the application asked “Have you been convicted of a felony”. You answered
Elyes”‘

You failed to provide any information regarding your felony with the application.

The Division of Insurance Examiner sent you Certified and First Class letters on June 30, 2006,
July 6, 2006 and July 20, 2006 requesting you to provide certified copies of your felony
conviction, indictment and sentencing orders.

The certified letter of June 30, 2006 was returned by the Post Office marked “Return to Sender,
Attempted —Not Known, Unable to Forward”. The First Class letter was not returned. The
certified and first class letters of July 6, 2006 were returned by the Post Office marked “Return to
Sender, Attempted -Not Known, Unable to Forward”. You received the July 20, 2006

certified letter July 22, 2006. The First Class letter was not returned.

By failing to respond to the Division’s letters, you did not facilitate and aid the Director in the
examination, in violation of Section 500-110 (b) of the Illinois Insurance Code. (215 ILCS
5/500-110 (b)) Therefore, you violated a law of the Director and demonstrated incompetence
which is a ground for denial pursuant Section 500-70 (a) (2) and (8) of the Mllinois Insurance
Code. (215 ILCS 5/500-70 (a) (2) and (8))

Your request for a license is being denied based upon the information previously stated.
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You have the right to a formal hearing on this matter if your written request is filed with the
Division within 30 days of the date of mailing of this correspondence.

Since'rely,
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Michael T. McRaith
Director of Insurance
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